Derek Perry and Miss 
Eileen Stanley were most helpful and efficient members of the com­
mittee and it is splendid to have the younger women taking their 
share of the Mission work.

In response to the appeal which your committee sent out, the 
sum of five hundred and seventeen dollars ($517.00) was collected 
and distributed to twenty two missions reaching over 2000 persons. 
Our heartiest thanks to all who contributed.

It was a very great pleasure to receive the joyful thanks of the 
recipients.

Respectfully submitted,
Marie R. von Holt, Chairman.